
Strathcona Warriors Coaches Managers 2025-2026

Team Head Coach Email Manager Email
Discovery 1 Taylor Beyer taylorb@greatcanadianext.ca Crystal Beyer hges@hotmail.ca
Discovery 2 Josh McDonald mcdonaldj91@gmail.com Jessica Mullen jessicamullen717@gmail.com
U7 Minor 1 Luke Shelley lshelley171@gmail.com Katie Maryka kmaryka18@gmail.com
U7 Minor 2 Steve Oslanski steve@envirotechgeo.com Sheryl Oslanski sheryl.oslanski@gmail.com
U7 Minor 3 Kyle Nieuwhof nieuwhof87@hotmail.com Colleen Gibson colleengibson7@gmail.com
U7 Minor 4 Rene Tessier rene.mj.tessier@gmail.com Caprice Chisholm capriceerin@gmail.com
U7 Major 1 Jordan Rumohr mj.rumohr@gmail.com Raylene Bauman baumanski@hotmail.com
U7 Major 2 Darcy Smith Darcy_smith18@hotmail.com Dodi Smith dodobird-1@hotmail.com
U7 Major 3 Jared Gratrix jared.gratrix@hotmail.com Tara Beaupre beaupretara@gmail.com
U7 Major 4 Mike Preece mikepreece@bruinpumps.com Danica Entzminger Danica.entzminger@hotmail.com
U9 ST301 John Kinzer jkinzer@exocor.com Tara Beaupre beaupretara@gmail.com
U9 ST302 Jordan Rumohr mj.rumohr@gmail.com Brittney Spady brittneyspady@gmail.com
U9 ST303 Murray Kuzio murraykuzio@gmail.com Leanne Steele leannemsteele@gmail.com
U9 ST304 Kjell Kathmann kjellkathmann@hotmail.com Noelle Sweetapple Noelle_kenny@hotmail.com
U9 ST305 Jeff Crothers jeff@rssterling.ca Claire Ryle cryle8@gmail.com
U9 ST306 John Gooding goodingjohn33@gmail.com Natalie Roy m.n.roy@outlook.com
U9 ST307 Garrett Bauman g.baum@hotmail.com Amanda Klause klauseamanda@gmail.com
U9 ST308 Eric Gollner e.gollner@outlook.com Megan Keeling keelingwed@gmail.com
U11 AA Michael Green green_dog97@hotmail.com Erin Jolie Erinjolie13@gmail.com
U11 ST401 Logan Sexsmith logans@hurland.ca Carly Mariacci carly.mariacci@gmail.com
U11 ST402 Jordan Chick jordanchick@treadheadgarage.ca Sarah Leibel sarah00frey@hotmail.com
U11 ST403 Jeff Houghton houghton_9@hotmail.com Brittany Faux bfaux2@gmail.com
U11 ST404 Jordon Gericke jordon@northelm.ca Trista Waschuk trnolan10@gmail.com
U11 ST405 Jeff Ewasko jewasko16@yahoo.ca Mike Murphy mikehollymurphy@gmail.com
U11 ST406 Nick Stickle Nickstickle12@gmail.com Ashley Hanna ashleymaryhanna@gmail.com
U11 ST407 Andrew Humen ahumen@hotmail.com Claudine McTeer mcteerc@outlook.com
U11 ST408 Dmitri Zarowny zarownydmitri@gmail.com Kim Eustace kmeustace@outlook.com
U11 ST409 David Whitley whitley614@gmail.com Samantha Norris sdroberts14@gmail.com
U11 ST410 Andrew Ferguson ferg633@gmail.com Tanis Yetman tanis.yetman@hotmail.com
U13 AAA Trevor Ball farmerball@outlook.com Ashley Rietveld ashley.rietveld@gmail.com
U13 AA Ryan Lloyd ryan_lloyd14@hotmail.com Greg Dargis gregdargis@gmail.com
U13 ST501 Tom Cossey Tntcossey@mcsnet.ca Lauren Unrau lauren.unrau@century21.ca
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U13 ST502 Bryan Fitzgerald bryan.fitz@outlook.com Michelle Beaton Michellelynnebeaton@gmail.com
U13 ST503 Dave Prodahl prodizal@gmail.com Pamela Lowe pam.mcgrath@live.ca
U13 ST504 Mike Ryle mike_ryle@hotmail.com Kayla Kehlert kaylalb@hotmail.com
U13 ST505 Lydell Seglie lydells73@gmail.com Chelsea Orlecki chelly_56@hotmail.com
U13 ST506 Wendell Robicheau wrobicheau69@hotmail.com Marysia Waritsky mwaritsky@gmail.com
U13 ST507 Steve Johnston stevenjohnston2@hotmail.com Ashley Tillenius ashley.tillenius@hotmail.com
U13 ST508 Jeff Houghton houghton_9@hotmail.com Meghan Ferguson meghan.e.lawlor@gmail.com
U13 ST509 David Whitley whitley614@gmail.com Melissa Sorsdahl melissasorsdahl@gmail.com
U15 AA Nathan Lambert nathan@expeditionrentals.ca Ady Arbuckle adypye@gmail.com
U15 ST601 Scott Pollock scott@scottpollock.ca Kyley Salikin kyleysalikin@gmail.com
U15 ST602 James Riddell jcriddell78@hotmail.com Kimberley Herrmann kimberley.herrmann@gmail.com
U15 ST603 Bryce Cumming bryce.cumming@gmail.com Lorena Ellsworth lorena.ellsworth@gmail.com
U15 ST604 Jeremy Rudrud jrudrud@telus.net Jason Zaplachinski jpz7970@gmail.com
U15 ST605 Dan Stawnychy dstawnychy@gmail.com Adrianne Gerstmar thegerstmarfive@gmail.com
U15 ST606 Brian Kinnie brian@kinnie.ca Ashley Tillenius ashley.tillenius@hotmail.com
U16AA Brett Corpe u16scwarriors@gmail.com Crystal Romano reecemom@live.ca
U18AA Carson Pawlenchuk cpawly00@gmail.com Angie Royer royer.a@shaw.ca
U18 ST701 Randy McLean RMcLean@source.ca Theresa Jeffrey theresacollins3@hotmail.com
U18 ST702 Jason Pope popejason75@gmail.com Samantha Black sam_pollock@hotmail.com
U18 ST703 Andrew McCormick ajmccormick13@hotmail.com Sarah Hanson sshanson@shaw.ca
U18 ST704 Jason Rietveld jasonrietveld76@gmail.com Chelsea Schweitzer chelseadschweitzer@gmail.com
U18 ST705 Tristan Waters tristanjwaters@gmail.com Jennine Schreiber jennine.schreiber@yahoo.ca
U18 ST706 Shawn Goodwin miniedmonton@gmail.com Tara Cossey wtcossey@gmail.com
REC ST791 Dave Coffin dacoffin@telus.net Cheryl Bahrynowski rodncheryl17@gmail.com
Junior B Josh McDonald mcdonaldj91@gmail.com Sandra Codd wscodds@telus.net
Junior C Kyle Cormier kdcormier@hotmail.com David Llewellyn managerstrathconajuniorc@gmail.com


